meiabo

WEPBA 26-230 MVT Quick (606482000) Angle grinder
(220-240 V / 50 - 60 Hz); Cardboard box; with brake, quick-locking nut, rotating main handle, deadman switch

Order no. 606482000
EAN 4007430337665

Product may differ from Image
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e Metabo Marathon motor with patented dust protection for long service life

e Highest degree of user safety thanks to mechanical disc brake and deadman's switch: disc stop in 2.5 seconds after
releasing even in case of a power cut

e Electronic safety shutdown: reduces kickback if the disc stops unexpectedly - for high user safety

e Reduced vibrations for low-fatigue working thanks to Metabo VibraTech (MVT) damping system and integrated Auto-
balancer

e Rotating back handle and side handle can be mounted at 3 positions for optimum handle position also when cutting

e Metabo Quick for tool-free disc change by means of a quick-locking nut

e Tool-free adjustable guard; twist-proof

e Starting current limitation prevents the actuation of the lock on start-up

e Electronic overload protection and restart protection

e Metabo safety switch prevents unintentional start

e Auto-stop carbon brushes to protect the motor
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Technical data

Characteristics
Disc-@

Rated input power
Output power
No-load speed

Speed at rated load
Torque

Spindle thread
Handle circumference
Weight (without power cable)
Cable length

Vibration

Surface grinding

Uncertainty of measurement K
Grinding with sandpaper
Uncertainty of measurement K
Noise emission

Sound pressure level

Sound power level (LwA)

Uncertainty of measurement K

230mm// 9"
2600 W

1800 W

6600 rpm

4800 rpm

18 Nm/ 160 in-lbs
M 14

149 mm/5.866 "
6.6 kg/14.6 lbs
4m/13ft

3.7 m/s?
1.5 m/s?
2.5 m/s?

1.5 m/s?

95 dB(A)
106 dB(A)
3dB(A)

Scope of delivery

Guard

Metabo VibraTech (MVT) side handle

Inner support flange

Quick-locking nut
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