

## WEPBA 26-230 MVT Quick (606482000) Angle grinder

(220-240 V / 50 - 60 Hz); Cardboard box; with brake, quick-locking nut, rotating main handle, deadman switch

Order no. 606482000 EAN 4007430337665



Product may differ from Image



















- Metabo Marathon motor with patented dust protection for long service life
- Highest degree of user safety thanks to mechanical disc brake and deadman's switch: disc stop in 2.5 seconds after releasing even in case of a power cut
- Electronic safety shutdown: reduces kickback if the disc stops unexpectedly for high user safety
- Reduced vibrations for low-fatigue working thanks to Metabo VibraTech (MVT) damping system and integrated Auto-
- Rotating back handle and side handle can be mounted at 3 positions for optimum handle position also when cutting
- Metabo Quick for tool-free disc change by means of a quick-locking nut
- Tool-free adjustable guard; twist-proof
- Starting current limitation prevents the actuation of the lock on start-up
- Electronic overload protection and restart protection
- Metabo safety switch prevents unintentional start
- Auto-stop carbon brushes to protect the motor

www.metabo.com 1/2



Technical data	
Characteristics	
Disc-Ø	230 mm // 9 "
Rated input power	2600 W
Output power	1800 W
No-load speed	6600 rpm
Speed at rated load	4800 rpm
Torque	18 Nm / 160 in-lbs
Spindle thread	M 14
Handle circumference	149 mm / 5.866 "
Weight (without power cable)	6.6 kg / 14.6 lbs
Cable length	4 m / 13 ft
Vibration	
Surface grinding	3.7 m/s <sup>2</sup>
Uncertainty of measurement K	1.5 m/s²
Grinding with sandpaper	2.5 m/s²
Uncertainty of measurement K	1.5 m/s²
Noise emission	
Sound pressure level	95 dB(A)
Sound power level (LwA)	106 dB(A)
Uncertainty of measurement K	3 dB(A)

## Scope of delivery

Guard

Metabo VibraTech (MVT) side handle

Inner support flange

Quick-locking nut

www.metabo.com 2/2